OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

NOTICE

Dated: 11th of August, 2023.

It is for the information of all the Officers and Staff of the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M) that the 77th Independence Day will be celebrated on 15th August, 2023 (Tuesday) in the Court premise of District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), Guwahati. The undersigned will hoist the National Flag at **07:30 a.m.**

All the Officers and Staff of the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M) and C.J.M, Kamrup(M), along with the Learned Special Judge, Assam, Guwahati, the Learned Judge, Designated Court, the Learned Special Judge, NDPS Court, Kamrup(M), the Learned Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup(M) are hereby requested to be present in the Court premises of District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), by **07:15 a.m.** on the Independence Day to take part in the celebration. Light refreshment will be served at the end of the programme.

> (INDIRA BARMAN) District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

1, dtd. 11/8/23

Memo No. DJK/ 10346-47

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Special Judge, Assam, Guwahati;
- 2. The Judge, Designated Court, Assam, Guwahati;
- 3. The Special Judge, NDPS Court, Kamrup(M), Guwahati;
- 4. The Additional District and Sessions Judges No. 1, 2 and 4(FTC), Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 5. The Addl. Sessions Judge-cum- Special Judge, POCSO, Kamrup(M), Guwahati;
- 6. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup (M), Guwahati; He is requested to circulate this Notice amongst the Judicial Officers of CJM establishment;

7. The Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)& Assistant Sessions Judges No. 1, 2 and 3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;

8. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup(M), Guwahati;

9. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)No. 1, 2, 3 and 4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;

10. The Court Manager, District Judiciary Kamrup(M), Guwahati;

11. The Chief Administrative Officer/Sheristadar, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M);

12. The Sheristadar, Court of the Special Judge, Assam, Guwahati;

13. The Sheristadar, Designated Court, Assam;

14. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary Kamrup(M); He is to upload the same in the official website.

15. The Head Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M)

16. The Sheristadars, O/o the Addl. District & Sessions Judge No.1 & 2, Kamrup(M).

17. The Sheristadars, O/o the Civil Judge(Sr. Div) No.1,2 & 3 Kamrup(M).

18. The Sheristadar, O/o the Civil Judge(Jr. Div.) No.1, Kamrup(M).

19. The Civil Nazir, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M);

20. The Accounts Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M);

21. Notice Board of this office.

22. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati rict and Sessions Judge Kamrup (M), Guwaha 978123